# 502969389 09/10/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3015988

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                                    |   |  |  |
|---|------------------------------------|---|--|--|
|   |                                    |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |  |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                                    | PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGN<br>OWNERSHIP INTEREST                                       | PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT - UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF JOINT<br>OWNERSHIP INTEREST |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA  | ATA                                |   |  |  |
|   |                                    | Name  | Execution Date   |  |
|   | DNAL, LT                           | D.  | 04/05/2012   |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA  | ТА                                 |   |  |  |
| Name:   | Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. |   |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 9115 Hague Road                    |   |  |  |
| City:   | Indianapolis                       |   |  |  |
| State/Country:  | INDIANA                            |   |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 46250                              |   |  |  |
|   |                                    |   |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS  | Total: 1                           |   |  |  |
| Property Type   |                                    | Number  |  |  |
| Application Number: 1   |                                    | 4227693   |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D  | ΑΤΑ                                |   |  |  |
|   |                                    | 317)521-2883  |  |  |
|   | e sent to                          | the e-mail address first; if that is uns<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser |  |  |
| -   |                                    | 317-521-3295  | 521-3295   |  |
| Email: jackie   |                                    | ackie.pike@roche.com  |  |  |
|   |                                    | BRIAN L. SMILER   |  |  |
|   |                                    | 9115 HAGUE ROAD   |  |  |
| Address Line 4:   |                                    | NDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46250  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   |                                    | 26173 US1-PD  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                                    | BRIAN L. SMILER   | BRIAN L. SMILER  |  |
| SIGNATURE:  |                                    | /Brian L. Smiler/   | /Brian L. Smiler/  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:  |                                    | 09/10/2014  |  |  |
| <b>Total Attachments: 2</b><br>source=Assignment_Ultizy<br>source=Assignment_Ultizy |                                    |   |  |  |

#### Atty Docket No. ROCD-92/WP 26173 US

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ultizyme International, Ltd. ("ASSIGNOR"), a Japanese corporation having its principal office at 1-13-16 Minami, Meguro, Tokyo, Japan 152-0013, previously assigned an undivided one-half joint ownership interest in and to the Inventions embodied in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/365,384, filed February 3, 2012 and entitled NOVEL FRUCTOSYL PEPTIDYL OXIDASE, to Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") pursuant to that certain agreement entitled "Sponsored Feasibility Research Contract" and executed on May 22, 2008, by and between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE ("the Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire to execute this document for the purposes of memorializing ASSIGNEE'S ownership interest in the Application and recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that it has assigned, sold and transferred an undivided and equal one-half interest, right and title in the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, or other U.S. patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the Application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for the Application, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof jointly to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, and their successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and that ASSIGNOR will execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, reissued, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States of America that may issue from the Application.

### PATENT REEL: 033708 FRAME: 0785

Ultizyme International, Ltd.

Date: 5 Apr. 1, 2012

Signature: <u><u><u>K</u></u> Printed Name: <u>K</u> Title: <u><u>P</u>-esiden</u></u> Sade Kumiko

| Signature: |  |
|------------|--|
|            |  |
| Time:      |  |

KD\_3896559\_1.DOC

Date:

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 033708 FRAME: 0786

**RECORDED: 09/10/2014**